
Original: 1                                                                             Reg. No.: DO-99-11-1-00023-03310/01 

 

BIDSF 
Project    

A3-B - RECONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC 

WARNING AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM 

BIDSF 012 1 001 

A3-B 
Amendment No. 1 

to Contract 

 

Page 1 of 5 

 

Amendment No. 1 

to Contract BIDSF 012 1 001 

 

This Amendment to CONTRACT BIDSF 012 1 001 is made on ________, 2012 between 

Jadrová a vyraďovacia spoločnosť, a.s. a state owned joint stock company duly 
organized and existing under the Laws of the Slovak Republic with its registered office 
located at Tomášikova 22, 821 02 Bratislava, Slovak Republic and registered with the Trade 
Register of the District court Bratislava I in section Sa under file number 4649/B, Company 
Identification No.: 35 946 024, duly represented by Mr. Ján Horváth – Chairman of the Board 
of Directors and Mr. Miroslav Obert – Vice-Chairman of the Board of Directors, entrusted 
with the relevant powers in compliance with the Statute of Jadrová a vyraďovacia 
spoločnosť, a.s. (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, 

and MicroStep-MIS, spol s r.o. a private limited company, duly organized and existing 
under the Laws of the Slovak Republic with its registered office located at Čavojského 1, 841 
04 Bratislava, Slovak Republic and registered in the Trade Register of the District Court in 
Bratislava I in section Sro under file number 22037/B, Company Identification No.: 35 791 
489, duly represented by Mr. Andrej Lúčny– Statutory Representative, entrusted with the 
relevant powers in compliance with the Statute of MicroStep-MIS, spol s r.o. (hereinafter 
called "the Contractor") of the other part 

The Employer and the Contractor shall be collectively referred to as “Parties”. 



 

 

BIDSF 
Project    

A3-B - RECONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC 

WARNING AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM 

BIDSF 012 1 001 

A3-B 
Amendment No. 1 

to Contract 

 

Page 2 of 5 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS 

(a) The Parties celebrated on March 2nd, 2011 a Contract (hereinafter referred as, 
“Contract”) under the name of “A3-B – Reconstruction of the Public Warning and 
Notification System”. 

(b) During the implementation of the Contract, the Parties have agreed that the Time for 
Completion will be extended in an additional four (4) months period (i.e. from eight 
(8) to twelve (12) months) and Contract Price will not be increased. 

(c) The Parties acknowledge that all words and expressions shall have the same meaning 
as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter 
referred to and that all other Terms and Conditions of the Contract remain 
unchanged and now, therefore, the Employer and the Contractor hereto agree as 
follows: 

CLAUSES 

The Contract is herein modified to incorporate the following provisions, being the 
execution date of this Amendment No.1 the date of the signature by the Parties and 
effective date of this Amendment No. 1 the day after the date when Amendment No. 1 is 
published in accordance with sec. 47a of the Civil Code and sec. 5a of the Act. No. 
211/2000 Coll. on Free Access to Information and on Change and Supplement of Certain 
Acts (Act on Free Information), as amended: 

1. Part A – The Contract Agreement, point 2 shall be amended as follows: 

The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of 
this Agreement, for the purpose of interpretation, the priority of the documents shall be 
in accordance with the following sequence: 

 
A. This Contract Agreement 
B. The Letter of Acceptance 
C. The Letter of Tender 
C-1 Amendment No. 1 
D. The Conditions of Particular Application 
E. The Appendix to Tender 
F. The General Conditions 
G. Clarification questions and answers 
H. The Employer's Requirements constituted by:  
  H1. Technical Specifications,  
  H2. Schedule of works,  
  H3. Drawings and other Documentation 
  H4. QA and QC surveillance requirements,  
  H5. Site accessibility requirements, 

I. The Contractor’s Proposal constituted by:  
  I1. Technical proposal, 
  I2. Project organization and Time schedule, 



 

 

BIDSF 
Project    

A3-B - RECONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC 

WARNING AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM 

BIDSF 012 1 001 

A3-B 
Amendment No. 1 

to Contract 

 

Page 3 of 5 

  I3. Price Schedules,  
  I4. List of spare parts,  
  I5. List of subcontractors,  
  I6. Manufacturers’ Authorisation form 

J. Performance Security 

 

2. Part D - The Conditions of Particular Application, Sub-Clause 1.5 [Priority of 
the documents] shall be amended as follows: 

� A new item C-1 Amendment No. 1 shall be added between items C Letter of 
Tender and D The Conditions of Particular Application; 

3. Part E - Time for Completion of the Works, Appendix to Tender, Sub-Clause 
1.1.3.3, shall be amended as follows:  

12 months from the Commencement date and in compliance with Working 
Schedule 

4. Part H1 - Technical Specifications, Sub-Clause 4.4 – Time Schedule, table 3 
Project Milestones and assumed dates of completion shall be amended as 
follows:  

 

PROJECT MILESTONES 

 

Milestones Assumed date of 

completion 

1. Development of Project Documentation: 

 
1.1 Inception Report, QP, Time Schedule CD + 1 month 

1.2 Documentation for the regulatory authorities  CD + 1 month 

1.3 Detailed Design (first draft) + Health and Safety Plan CD + 2 months 

1.4 Regulator decision CD + 3 months 

1.5 Detail Design (final) CD + 3 months 

2. Supply and installation: 

 
2.1 Establishment of the VARVYR Control Centre CD + 5 months 

2.2 Modification of the SE Off-site Warning System in the JAVYS 
and JESS area 

CD + 11 months 

2.3 Modification of the On-site Warning System CD + 9 months 

2.4 Modification of the On-site Notification System CD + 10 months 

2.5 System for the automatic activation of VARVYR CD + 6 months 



 

 

BIDSF 
Project    

A3-B - RECONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC 

WARNING AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM 

BIDSF 012 1 001 

A3-B 
Amendment No. 1 

to Contract 

 

Page 4 of 5 

2.6 Debugging of the systems CD + 11 months 

3. Testing, termination of works, training: 

 
3.1 Development of testing programmes and personnel training 
programmes 

CD + 10 months  

3.2 Pre-commissioning tests  CD + 10 months 

3.3 Commissioning tests CD + 11 months 

3.4 Issue of Taking-Over Certificate, personnel training   CD + 12 months 

3.5 Acceptance of the Final Contract Report CD + 12 months 

 

 

(Signature page to follow)



 

 

BIDSF 
Project    

A3-B - RECONSTRUCTION OF THE PUBLIC 

WARNING AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM 

BIDSF 012 1 001 

A3-B 
Amendment No. 1 

to Contract 

 

Page 5 of 5 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto signed this Amendment No.1 in four (4) copies in 
English language, each considered an original.  

 

SIGNED by:  
 
 
 
Mr. Miroslav Obert – Vice-Chairman of the 
Board of Directors 
 
 
 
Mr. Ján Horváth – Chairman of the Board of 
Directors 

SIGNED by: 
 
 
 
Mr. Andrej Lúčny– Statutory 
Representative 
 

for and on behalf of the Employer for and on behalf of the Contractor  
Date: Date: 

 


